

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7689/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2004 in WP No.5580/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHISH RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit on record  
and office report)

Date: 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.M. Hooda,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the Union of India prays for some time to check up whether the petitioner will have more than fifteen years qualifying service for pension in view of the fact that he was discharged on 27th January, 1978.

The special leave petition is adjourned for two weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master